

PS&E JOB NO : 11A024 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008279 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4021  
 HWY : SR 000,005,099  
 TITLE : I-5  
 DAYTON AVE N TO 128TH ST SW  
 ITS REHABILITATION  
 11A024  
 PROJECT : IM-0054(282)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 30 2012

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  |
| ELCON CORPORATION<br>1720 - 75TH ST SW<br>EVERETT WA 982036262<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 | TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.<br>2332 S JEFFERSON AVE<br>98402-1405<br>TACOMA WA 984011093<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 | PRIME ELECTRIC, INC.<br>13301 SE 26TH ST<br>BELLEVUE WA 980054204<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100876 |

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY    | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                                       |                                      |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                        | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION                           |                                      |              |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 1                                     | MOBILIZATION                         | L.S.         | 153,000.00                      | 116,000.00                      | -24.18 %<br>-37,000.00 | 151,749.00                      | 116,000.00                      | -0.82 %<br>-1,251.00  | 56,681.00                       | -62.95 %<br>-96,319.00          |
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |                                      |              |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 2                                     | ESC LEAD                             | DAY          | 3,000.00                        | 3,900.00                        | 30.00 %<br>900.00      | 13,980.00                       | 3,900.00                        | 366.00 %<br>10,980.00 | 2,910.00                        | -3.00 %<br>-90.00               |
| 3                                     | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET    | S.Y.         | 2,490.00                        | 2,158.00                        | -13.33 %<br>332.00     | 4,291.10                        | 2,158.00                        | 72.33 %<br>1,801.10   | 2,822.00                        | 332.00                          |
| 4                                     | INLET PROTECTION                     | EACH         | 300.00                          | 234.00                          | -22.00 %<br>66.00      | 1,185.00                        | 234.00                          | 295.00 %<br>885.00    | 300.00                          | 0.00 %<br>0.00                  |
| 5                                     | STREET CLEANING                      | HR           | 6,000.00                        | 8,220.00                        | 37.00 %<br>2,220.00    | 9,900.00                        | 8,220.00                        | 65.00 %<br>3,900.00   | 7,800.00                        | 30.00 %<br>1,800.00             |
| 6                                     | SILT FENCE                           | L.F.         | 560.00                          | 630.00                          | 12.50 %<br>70.00       | 1,999.20                        | 630.00                          | 257.00 %<br>1,439.20  | 770.00                          | 37.50 %<br>210.00               |
| 7                                     | WATTLE                               | L.F.         | 1,300.00                        | 910.00                          | -30.00 %<br>-390.00    | 2,766.40                        | 910.00                          | 112.80 %<br>1,466.40  | 4,500.00                        | -10.00 %<br>-130.00             |
| 8                                     | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. |              | 50,300.00                       | 50,300.00                       | 0.00 %                 | 50,300.00                       | 50,300.00                       | 0.00 %                | 50,300.00                       | 0.00 %                          |
| 9                                     | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND      | S.Y.         | 1,260.00                        | 8,820.00                        | 600.00 %<br>7,560.00   | 2,133.60                        | 8,820.00                        | 69.33 %<br>873.60     | 2,226.00                        | 76.67 %<br>966.00               |

PS&E JOB NO : 11A024 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008279 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4021  
 HWY : SR 000,005,099  
 TITLE : I-5  
 DAYTON AVE N TO 128TH ST SW  
 ITS REHABILITATION  
 11A024  
 PROJECT : IM-0054(282)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 30 2012

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  |
| ELCON CORPORATION<br>1720 - 75TH ST SW<br>EVERETT WA 982036262<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 | TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.<br>2332 S JEFFERSON AVE<br>98402-1405<br>TACOMA WA 984011093<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 | PRIME ELECTRIC, INC.<br>13301 SE 26TH ST<br>BELLEVUE WA 980054204<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100876 |

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                     | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                                       |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 10                                    | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE                                 |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 400.0000  | L.F.         | 3.0000                          | 2.0000                          | -33.33 %              | 8.4200                          | 180.67 %                        | 2.5000                | -16.67 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 1,200.00                        | 800.00                          | -400.00               | 3,368.00                        | 2,168.00                        | 1,000.00              | -200.00                         |                                 |
| TRAFFIC                               |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 11                                    | REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL                 |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 141.0000  | L.F.         | 25.0000                         | 130.0000                        | 420.00 %              | 136.0000                        | 444.00 %                        | 130.0000              | 420.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 3,525.00                        | 18,330.00                       | 14,805.00             | 19,176.00                       | 15,651.00                       | 18,330.00             | 14,805.00                       |                                 |
| 12                                    | TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER                               |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 350.0000  | L.F.         | 25.0000                         | 21.0000                         | -16.00 %              | 22.0000                         | -12.00 %                        | 21.0000               | -16.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 8,750.00                        | 7,350.00                        | -1,400.00             | 7,700.00                        | -1,050.00                       | 7,350.00              | -1,400.00                       |                                 |
| 13                                    | REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER     |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 80.0000   | L.F.         | 10.0000                         | 70.0000                         | 600.00 %              | 75.0000                         | 650.00 %                        | 72.0000               | 620.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 800.00                          | 5,600.00                        | 4,800.00              | 6,000.00                        | 5,200.00                        | 5,760.00              | 4,960.00                        |                                 |
| 14                                    | TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION SYSTEM                      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -40.49 %              |                                 | 6.54 %                          |                       | 194.60 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 21,845.00                       | 13,000.00                       | -8,845.00             | 23,274.00                       | 1,429.00                        | 64,355.00             | 42,510.00                       |                                 |
| 15                                    | CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM                      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -30.53 %              |                                 | -7.91 %                         |                       | -4.62 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 25,910.00                       | 18,000.00                       | -7,910.00             | 23,861.00                       | -2,049.00                       | 24,712.00             | -1,198.00                       |                                 |
| 16                                    | COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM                          |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 52.08 %               |                                 | 115.86 %                        |                       | 93.69 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 80,878.00                       | 123,000.00                      | 42,122.00             | 174,584.00                      | 93,706.00                       | 156,650.00            | 75,772.00                       |                                 |
| 17                                    | COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES                   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -45.72 %              |                                 | -34.10 %                        |                       | -22.60 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 829,002.00                      | 450,000.00                      | -379,002.00           | 546,281.00                      | -282,721.00                     | 641,612.00            | -187,390.00                     |                                 |
| 18                                    | VIDEO VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -48.58 %              |                                 | -44.17 %                        |                       | -29.78 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 163,358.00                      | 84,000.00                       | -79,358.00            | 91,206.00                       | -72,152.00                      | 114,705.00            | -48,653.00                      |                                 |
| 19                                    | DIRECTIONAL BORING                                    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 1350.0000   | L.F.         | 47.0000                         | 44.0000                         | -6.38 %               | 40.8300                         | -13.13 %                        | 37.0000               | -21.28 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |   |              | 63,450.00                       | 59,400.00                       | -4,050.00             | 55,120.50                       | -8,329.50                       | 49,950.00             | -13,500.00                      |                                 |

PS&E JOB NO : 11A024 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008279 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4021  
 HWY : SR 000,005,099  
 TITLE : I-5  
 DAYTON AVE N TO 128TH ST SW  
 ITS REHABILITATION  
 11A024  
 PROJECT : IM-0054(282)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 30 2012

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  |
| ELCON CORPORATION<br>1720 - 75TH ST SW<br>EVERETT WA 982036262<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 | TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.<br>2332 S JEFFERSON AVE<br>98402-1405<br>TACOMA WA 984011093<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 | PRIME ELECTRIC, INC.<br>13301 SE 26TH ST<br>BELLEVUE WA 980054204<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100876 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY       | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |             |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
|             |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |             |
| TRAFFIC     |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
| 20          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -21.63 %              |                                 |                                 | -19.28 %              | -67.73 %    |
|             |   |              | 319,000.00                      | 250,000.00                      | -69,000.00            | 257,510.00                      | -61,490.00                      | 102,926.00            | -216,074.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
| 21          | REMOVING AND RESETTING CHAIN LINK FENCE |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             | 20.0000                                 | L.F.         | 50.0000                         | 42.0000                         | -16.00 %              | 45.0000                         | -10.00 %                        | 77.0000               | 54.00 %     |
|             |   |              | 1,000.00                        | 840.00                          | -160.00               | 900.00                          | -100.00                         | 1,540.00              | 540.00      |
| 22          | FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             |   | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %      |
|             |   |              | 40,000.00                       | 40,000.00                       |                       | 40,000.00                       |                                 | 40,000.00             |             |
| 23          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             |   | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %      |
|             |   |              | 15,200.00                       | 15,200.00                       |                       | 15,200.00                       |                                 | 15,200.00             |             |
| 24          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             |   | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %      |
|             |   |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 | 5.00                  |             |
| 25          | MINOR CHANGE                            |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             |   | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %      |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 | -1.00                 |             |
| 26          | SPCC PLAN                               |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -50.00 %              |                                 | -46.24 %                        |                       | 18.00 %     |
|             |   |              | 5,000.00                        | 2,500.00                        | -2,500.00             | 2,688.00                        | -2,312.00                       | 5,900.00              | 900.00      |
| 27          | NO TRESPASSING SIGN                     |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             | 4.0000                                  | EACH         | 6.0000                          | 200.0000                        | 3,233.33 %            | 419.0000                        | 6,883.33 %                      | 138.0000              | 2,200.00 %  |
|             |   |              | 24.00                           | 800.00                          | 776.00                | 1,676.00                        | 1,652.00                        | 552.00                | 528.00      |
| 28          | HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN                  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |             |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -85.00 %              |                                 | -65.95 %                        |                       | -85.00 %    |
|             |   |              | 10,000.00                       | 1,500.00                        | -8,500.00             | 3,405.00                        | -6,595.00                       | 1,500.00              | -8,500.00   |

PS&E JOB NO : 11A024 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008279 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4021  
 HWY : SR 000,005,099  
 TITLE : I-5  
 DAYTON AVE N TO 128TH ST SW  
 ITS REHABILITATION  
 11A024  
 PROJECT : IM-0054(282)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 30 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ELCON CORPORATION TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. PRIME ELECTRIC, INC.  
 1720 - 75TH ST SW 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 13301 SE 26TH ST  
 98402-1405  
 EVERETT WA 982036262 TACOMA WA 984011093 BELLEVUE WA 980054204  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100876

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                  | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 3RD BIDDER                      |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       |                     |
|----------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
|                |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |                     |
| OTHER ITEMS    |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                     |
| 29             | FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST. |           | 10,000.00                       | 0.00 %                | 10,000.00                       | 0.00 %                | 10,000.00                       | 0.00 %                |                     |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |   |           | \$1,817,156.00                  | -28.93%               | \$1,520,257.80                  | -16.34%               | \$1,387,025.00                  | -23.67%               | 2ND BIDDER REJECTED |
| BASE TOTAL     |   |           | \$1,817,156.00                  | -28.93%               | \$1,520,257.80                  | -16.34%               | \$1,387,025.00                  | -23.67%               | 2ND BIDDER REJECTED |